IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS **EASTERN DIVISION**

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,)))	
Plaintiff,)	Civil Action No. 18-cv-5587
v.)	Hon. Manish S Shah
EQUITYBUILD, INC., EQUITYBUILD FINANCE, LLC, JEROME H. COHEN,)))	Mag. Judge Young B. Kim
and SHAUN D. COHEN,)	
Defendants.))	
)	

NOTICE OF APPEAL TO THE **UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT**

Claimant-Appellant, AMark Investment Trust, through its undersigned counsel, appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Seventh Circuit from the appealable order entered in this case on May 31, 2024 (Docket No. 1671).

Dated: June 28, 2024

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Alan B. Padfield Alan B. Padfield Texas State Bar I.D. #00784712 abp@padfieldstout.com Kelsey N. Linendoll Texas State Bar I.D. #24120975 klinendoll@padfieldstout.com PADFIELD & STOUT, L.L.P. 100 Throckmorton Street, Suite 700 Fort Worth, Texas 76102 817-338-1616 phone

Case: 1:18-cv-05587 Document #: 1685 Filed: 06/28/24 Page 2 of 3 PageID #:114046

817-338-1610 fax

Admitted Pro Hac Vice

/s/ D. Alexander Darcy D. Alexander Darcy (ARDC#: 06220515) Darcy & Devassy PC 444 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 3270 Chicago, IL 60611 (312) 784-2400 (t) (312) 784-2410 (f) adarcy@darcydevassy.com

Attorneys for AMark Investment Trust

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION

)
UNITED STATES SECURITIES)
AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,)
)
Plaintiff,)
)
v.)
)
EQUITYBUILD, INC., EQUITYBUILD)
FINANCE, LLC, JEROME H. COHEN,)
and SHAUN D. COHEN,)
)
Defendants.)
)
)

Civil Action No. 18-cv-5587

Hon. Manish S Shah

Mag. Judge Young B. Kim

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on June 28, 2024, I electronically filed the *Notice of Appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Seventh Circuit* with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing to counsel of record.

/s/ D. Alexander Darcy D. Alexander Darcy